maintaining an adequate proportion of floating and fixed interest rate borrowings.

 Exposure to interest rate risk

 The interest rate profile of the InvIT’s interest - bearing  financial instruments as reported to management is as follows:

As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023
(Refer Note 32)

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial assets  567.68  -

Financial liabilities  33.81  25.45

Variable-rate instruments

Financial assets  -   -

Financial liabilities  4,812.76  -

 Interest rate sensitivity

 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. The
following table demonstrates the sensitivity of floating rate financial instruments to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves.

This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk

exposures outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt

outstanding during the year.

Sensitivity analysis Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity, net of tax

Year ended
March 31, 2024

 Period ended
31 March 2023
(Refer Note 32)

Year ended
March 31, 2024

Period ended
31 March 2023
(Refer Note 32)

Interest rate

- increase by 100 basis points  (48.13)  -   (27.56)  -

- decrease by 100 basis points  48.13  -   27.56  -

 Equity price risk

 The InvIT’s investments in equity shares of subsidiaries are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties
about future values of those investments. Reports on the net asset value are submitted to the unitholders on regular

basis. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager reviews and approves all equity investment decisions and take

unitholders approval as per InvIT Regulations.

  At the reporting date, the exposure to equity investments in subsidiary at carrying value was ` 19,409.30 Million (31 March

2023: Nil).

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements